Specifically, the study 

determined the available e-learning facilities and its effectiveness in Ekiti State University. 

Four research questions were raised to guide the study. The study adopted survey design as 

the mode of enquiry. The population comprises of twelve thousand and eight hundred 

(12,800) students from two faculties in Ekiti State University. A total number of one hundred 

and sixty (160) students were randomly selected from the two faculties using stratified 

random sampling procedure. The data collected were analyzed using Mean, Standard

[...]

test, post-test, control group quasi-

experimental design 

Population: The target population for this 

study was Senior Secondary two (SSII) 

Science students in all the Senior 

Secondary Schools in Ilorin Central of 

Kwara state. 

Sample and Sampling Procedure One 

hundred and fifty-five (155) Senior 

Secondary two (SSII) Science students 

drawn from two mixed, public schools in 

Ilorin metropolis were used for the study. 

SSII students were used because they are 

the most stable and relevant class of 

Senior Secondary students, not fresh in